A
cc
es
so
ri
es
18.1
Cartridge Valves Technical Information

ratio
Seals (optional) Pilot piston
order code
A B Bore diameter*
A
B B
P103 078
A
B B
P103 079
A
BB
P103 080
XXX XXX A
BB
P103 081
Pilot pistons
P
ilo
t p
isto
n
s
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
18.17
Cartridge Valves Technical Information
Accessories
520L0588
Introduction Quick reference Index
FUNCTION
given ports.
P103 061
P103 062
P103 063
CP10 - B - 3 - B
Configuration
See schematics
Seals
B - Buna-N (std.)
V - Viton (opt.)
Series
04 - 4 Series
08 - 8 Series
10 - 10 Series
12 - 12 Series
16 - 16 Series
20 - 20 Series
Cavity type
2 - 2 Way
3 - 3 Way
3S - 3 Way (10, 12, 16 & 20 series only)
4 - 4 Way
P103 064
2 WAY PLUG
3 WAY PLUG
4 WAY PLUG
ORDERING
INFORMATION
P103 065
B
Plug options
P103 066
B1
B2
B3
B
Plug options
P103 067